PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8141971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN LIYI99.COM, LTD.	08/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABORDER PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	2765 SOUTH GREAT SOUTHWEST PARKWAY	
City:	GRAND PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16739146
Application Number:	17581607
Application Number:	17743256
Application Number:	18089270
Application Number:	17092016
Application Number:	29877315
Application Number:	29788110
Application Number:	29824363
Application Number:	29776794
Application Number:	29776788
Application Number:	29776760
Application Number:	29788628
Application Number:	29788651
Application Number:	29789142
Application Number:	29816971
Application Number:	29816986
Application Number:	29792658
Patent Number:	D985275
Patent Number:	D987419
Patent Number:	D989412
	·

PATENT REEL: 064754 FRAME: 0157

508094815

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D945715
Patent Number:	D970961
Patent Number:	D970558
Patent Number:	D994237
Patent Number:	D993548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@klemchuk.com

Correspondent Name: KLEMCHUK PLLC

Address Line 1: 8150 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIN M. KLEMCHUK
SIGNATURE:	/Darin M. Klemchuk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2023

Total Attachments: 4 source=Liyi99#page1.tif source=Liyi99#page2.tif source=Liyi99#page3.tif source=Liyi99#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Shenzhen LiYi99.com, Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of China, with a mailing address of Room 1301, A2 Building, Guangming, Science Park, Guanguang Road, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518107 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby ASSIGNS, SELLS, SETS OVER, and TRANSFERS to Aborder Products, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with a mailing address of 2765 South Great Southwest Parkway, Grand Prairie, TX 75052 ("COMPANY"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. The Inventions as disclosed in EXHIBIT A:
- 2. All applications for patent or like protection on said Inventions that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and any other patent applications that may be based on these Inventions, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 3. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said Inventions to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present, and future law and statutes:
- 5. All rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of said Inventions for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 6. The right to COMPANY to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Inventions in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 7. All international rights of priority associated with said Inventions, applications, patents, and like protection;

and covenant that the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNOR will, at the expense of COMPANY, its successors and assigns, execute all papers, and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this ASSIGNMENT.

****Signature page follows****

SHENZHER LIVIOS.COM, LTD. (ASSIGNOR)

downin Zhu

Printed name: <u>\$\langle \gamma\langle \gamma</u>

ABORDER PRODUCTS, 13C. (COMPANY)

Title:

EXHIBIT A

- US Patent Application No. 16/739,146 filed on January 10, 2020, entitled TWO-LAYER PET WATERER.
- US Patent Application No. 17/581,607 filed on January 21, 2022, entitled PASSAGE BARRIER.
- US Patent Application No. 17/743,256 filed on May 12, 2022, entitled PET DRINKING FOUNTAIN.
- 4. US Patent Application No. 18/089,270 filed on December 27, 2022, entitled BARRIER.
- US Patent Application No. 17/092,016 filed on November 6, 2020, entitled TWO-LAYER PET WATERER.
- 6. US Design Patent Application No. 29/877,315 filed on June 5, 2023, entitled AIR PUMP.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/652,513 filed on September 8, 2020, now US Patent No. D985,275, entitled STORAGE BAG.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/788,568 filed on June 24, 2021, now US Patent No. D987,419, entitled WALL MOUNT.
- 9. US Design Patent Application No. 29/734,330 filed on May 11, 2020, now US Patent No. D989,412, entitled DOUBLE-TIER PET WATER FOUNTAIN.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/652,829 filed on December 10, 2020, now US Patent No. D945,715, entitled PET WATER FOUNTAIN.
- 11. US Design Patent Application No. 29/776,780 filed on March 31, 2021, now US Patent No. D970,961, entitled PLUNGER POT FRAME.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/814,966 filed on November 10, 2021, now US Patent No. D970,558, entitled TIRE INFLATOR.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/788,652 filed on July 9, 2021, now US Patent No. D994,237, entitled PET WATER FOUNTAIN.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/788,653 filed on July 9, 2021, now US Patent No. D993,548, entitled PET WATER FOUNTAIN.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/788,110 filed on March 16, 2021, entitled PLUNGER POT.

- US Design Patent Application No. 29/824,363 filed on January 24, 2022, entitled PET WATER FOUNTAIN.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/776,794 filed on March 31, 2021, entitled PLUNGER POT.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/776,788 filed on March 31, 2021, entitled PLUNGER POT SPINDLE.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/776,760 filed on March 31, 2021, entitled PLUNGER POT HANDLE.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/788,628 filed on July 6, 2021, entitled PET WATER FOUNTAIN.
- 21. US Design Patent Application No. 29/788,651 filed on July 9, 2021, entitled CONTAINER.
- 22. US Design Patent Application No. 29/789,142 filed on September 2, 2021, entitled PET WATER FOUNTAIN.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/816,971 filed on November 26, 2021, entitled PET WATER FOUNTAIN.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/816,986 filed on November 26, 2021, entitled PET WATER FOUNTAIN.
- US Design Patent Application No. 29/792,658 filed on April 14, 2022, entitled WALL MOUNT.

PATENT REEL: 064754 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 08/30/2023